TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/15/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900799938

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alacer Corp.		08/15/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90051304	EMERGEN-C
Serial Number:	97110887	ALACER
Serial Number:	97113151	EMERGEN-C
Registration Number:	3888685	ELECTRO MIX
Registration Number:	3181945	EMERGEN-C
Registration Number:	3763212	EMERGEN-C IMMUNE PLUS
Registration Number:	3748764	EMERGEN-C IMMUNE +
Registration Number:	3587059	EMERGEN-C KIDZ
Registration Number:	3848755	EMERGEN-C PINK
Registration Number:	3754512	EMERGEN-C
Registration Number:	3483518	FEEL THE GOOD
Registration Number:	3952715	FEEL THE GOOD
Registration Number:	3741387	PINK
Registration Number:	4583514	EMERGEN-C
Registration Number:	4773815	EMERGEN-ZZZZ
Registration Number:	5324257	EMERGEN-C HYDRATION +
Registration Number:	5915407	ALACER

TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0159

900819199

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5644954	COMPLEX HAS NEVER BEEN SO EASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +447393250465

Email: ustrademarks@haleon.com

Correspondent Name: Chehrazade R. Chemcham Cannarozzi

Address Line 1: WNJ0200

Address Line 4: Warren, NEW JERSEY 07059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chehrazade R. Chemcham Cannarozzi
SIGNATURE:	/CC/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alacer Merger into GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC#page1.tif source=Alacer Merger into GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC#page2.tif source=Alacer Merger into GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0160

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALACER CORP.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS

(US) LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE

HOLDINGS (US) LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023,

AT 4:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2023.

Authentication: 203923220

Date: 08-08-23

5681752 8100M SR# 20233196554

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0161

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is **ALACER CORP**. The jurisdiction in which the corporation was formed is California.

THIRD: The agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by both entities.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC.

FIFTH: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at 184 Liberty Corner Road, Suite 200, Warren, New Jersey 07059, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

SEVENTH: The merger shall be effective on August 15, 2023.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 08/08/2023 FILED 04:28 PM 08/08/2023 SR 20233196554 - File Number 5681752

3080406.1 117724-108657

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this _7th __ day of August, 2023.

GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC

Name: Charles David Simpson

Title: Vice President

3080406.1 117724-108657

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0163